

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-04	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Linden	1	First Care Medical* Jaris Prestige	\$307.00 \$351.00 \$370.00	\$0.01
CS-37	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Scotch Plains 3 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	16	K & S*	\$500.00	\$0.95
CS-47	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Linden	1	Jawa* First Care Medical Nelvi By Faith K & S Jaris Madison Coach	\$287.00 \$289.00 \$304.00 \$308.00 \$325.00 \$328.00 \$490.00	\$2.00
CS-113	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	New Providence	2	First Care Medical* K & S Madison Coach	\$419.00 \$465.00 \$775.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-121	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Rahway	3	First Care Medical#	\$450.00	\$0.01
				K & S#	\$450.00	\$0.95
#BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-123	Future Foundations Academy - Piscataway Aide	Rahway	5	First Care Medical*	\$428.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$450.00	
				Madison Coach	\$590.00	
CS-152	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	3	K & S*	\$500.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$519.00	
				Madison Coach	\$590.00	
CS-164	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$452.00	
				Madison Coach	\$640.00	
CS-168	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Kenilworth	1	First Care Medical*	\$318.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$352.00	
				Prestige	\$370.00	
				Jawa	\$489.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-177	Lake Drive School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	2	Prestige#	\$320.00	\$0.90
				Jaris#	\$320.00	\$1.00
				First Care Medical	\$342.00	
#BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-184	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Hillside	1	Jawa*	\$257.00	\$2.00
				H & A	\$315.00	
				First Care Medical	\$319.00	
				K & S	\$325.00	
				Jaris	\$328.00	
By Faith	\$338.00					
CS-196	Katzenbach School - West Trenton Aide	Elizabeth	2	Prestige*	\$425.00	\$0.90
				First Care Medical	\$448.00	
				Jaris	\$450.00	
CS-199	CPC High Point Elem. - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	2	Prestige*	\$300.00	\$0.90
				Nelvi	\$318.00	
				Jaris	\$338.00	
				By Faith	\$351.00	
				First Care Medical	\$379.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-246	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$375.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$380.00	
				First Care Medical	\$389.00	
				Jawa	\$487.00	
CS-256	Shepard Prep High School - Morristown Aide	New Providence	1	K & S*	\$325.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$328.00	
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				First Care Medical	\$344.00	
				Jawa	\$498.00	
CS-259	DLC- New Providence - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$325.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$340.00	
				First Care Medical	\$342.00	
				Nelvi	\$350.00	
CS-263	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical*	\$301.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$304.00	
				Jaris	\$374.00	
				Prestige	\$375.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-288	Union County Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	5	Villani Bus* First Care Medical K & S BRCK	\$280.44 \$348.00 \$385.00 \$402.00	\$0.01
CS-312	Arc Kohler School - Mountainside Aide	Plainfield	1	Prestige* By Faith Nelvi Jarvis First Care Medical Jawa	\$300.00 \$312.00 \$320.00 \$323.00 \$335.00 \$348.00	\$0.90
CS-388	Children's Center of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Linden	2	Prestige# Nelvi# First Care Medical Jarvis	\$350.00 \$350.00 \$359.00 \$375.00	\$0.90 \$3.00
#BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-390	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	West Orange	1	First Care Medical* K & S Jarvis Jawa	\$316.00 \$350.00 \$362.00 \$489.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-403	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$357.00	
				Nelvi	\$360.00	
				Jaris	\$386.00	
CS-416	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater	Plainfield	1	Nelvi*	\$270.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$319.00	
				Prestige	\$325.00	
				By Faith	\$372.00	
CS-551	Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 pass. 4 - trips	Villani Bus*	\$428.24	\$0.01
				Shore Vans	\$456.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$499.00	
CS-552	Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 pass. 4 - trips	Villani Bus*	\$402.46	\$0.01
				Shore Vans	\$456.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$499.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 22, 2020

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-553	Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 pass. 4 - trips	Golden Arrow*	\$450.00	\$2.00
				Shore Vans	\$456.00	
				Villani Bus	\$553.00	
CS-554	Frank Hehnlly School - Clark	Clark	54 Pass. 4 - Trips	Villani Bus*	\$424.28	\$0.01
				Shore Vans	\$456.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$650.00	
CS-704	Franklin School - Summit	Springfield	1	Jaris*	\$246.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$251.00	
				Prestige	\$258.00	
				Nelvi	\$260.00	
				First Care Medical	\$272.00	
				H & A	\$289.00	
Jawa	\$344.00					